OP \$65.00 2706559

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM435574

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		02/05/2016	Banking Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aftermath Services LLC	
Street Address:	75 Executive Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Aurora	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60504	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Aftermath Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	75 Executive Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Aurora	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60504	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2706559	AFTERMATH
Registration Number:	2143717	CRIME SCENE CLEAN-UP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123408827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-492-6819

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Evan P. Everist, Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evan P. Everist
SIGNATURE:	/Evan P. Everist/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Discharge of Security Interest (Trademarks) - Aftermath & Fifth Third Bank#page1.tif source=Discharge of Security Interest (Trademarks) - Aftermath & Fifth Third Bank#page2.tif source=Discharge of Security Interest (Trademarks) - Aftermath & Fifth Third Bank#page3.tif

<u>DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST</u> (<u>Trademarks</u>)

Dated: February 5, 2016

WHEREAS, Aftermath Services LLC and Aftermath Holdings LLC (each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively the "<u>Grantors</u>") granted a security interest in the United States trademarks listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and in the other collateral described in the Security Agreement (as defined below) (the "<u>Other Collateral</u>" and, together with the Trademarks, the "<u>Collateral</u>") to Fifth Third Bank ("<u>Lender</u>");

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 8, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") between the Grantors and the Lender with respect to the Trademarks and the Other Collateral was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on August 15, 2013, and such recordation is located on Reel 5091 at Frame 0814 of the USPTO; and

WHEREAS, the Lender desires to release the Trademarks and the Other Collateral from the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, to all who it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the payment to the Lender of the full amount of the indebtedness described in the Security Agreement, the Lender hereby (a) releases and discharges all the security interests granted by the Security Agreement, being the security interests granted in respect of the Collateral, namely the Trademarks and the Other Collateral, and (b) acknowledges, confirms and agrees that the Security Agreement is discharged, released and terminated and of no further force or effect.

The Lender represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Discharge of Security Interest (Trademarks); and (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered its rights under the Security Agreement.

The Lender shall, at Grantors' sole cost and expense, take all further actions, and provide to each Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments) reasonably requested by such Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Discharge of Security Interest (Trademarks).

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank]

4821-8510-7245\2

LENDER:

FIFTH THIRD BANK

By: Name: Title:

Discharge of Security Interest – Trademarks (Aftermath)

EXHIBIT A

Ref	Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Liens/Status/
1	AFTERMATH	76366432	February 4, 2002	2706559	April 15, 2003	
2	CRIME SCENE CLEAN-UP	75206985	November 25, 1996	2143717	March 10, 1998	1
3	ACTION BIO-CARE, INC. & design	77626227	December 4, 2008	3646822	June 30, 2009	1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006108 FRAME: 0334

RECORDED: 07/18/2017